Andy Beshear TRANSPORTATION CABINET Jim Gray

GOVERNOR 200 Mero Street SECRETARY
Frankfort, Kentucky 40601

February 10, 2026

CALL NO. 407
CONTRACT ID NO. 263013
ADDENDUM # 1

Subject: Union County, 113GR26R011-CB06
Letting February 19, 2026

(1) Revised - Material Summary - Page 32 of 53
(2) Revised - Summary Sheets - Pages 34 & 37 of 53
(3) Revised - Proposal Bid Items - Page 53 of 53

Proposal revisions are available at http://transportation.ky.gov/Construction-
Procurement/.

If you have any questions, please contact us at 502-564-3500.

Sincerely,

Rachel Mills, P.E.
Director

Division of Construction Procurement
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UNION COUNTY
113GR26R011-CB06

MATERIAL SUMMARY

CONTRACT ID: 263013 113GR26R011-CB06 0211303602601

KY 360 (KY 360) FROM KY 130, EXTENDING EASTERLY TO HODGINS RD (CR 1040). ASPHALT RESURFACING,
A DISTANCE OF 1.31 MILES.

Eﬂer:; Bid Code DESCRIPTION Quantity Unit
0005 00301 CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22 1,655.00 TON
0010  24970EC ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR TACK NON-TRACKING 10.00 TON
0015 02562 TEMPORARY SIGNS 590.00 SQFT
0020 02650 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC - (KY 360) 100 LS
0025 02676 MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT - (KY 360) 1.00 LS
0030 02677 ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING 750.00 TON
0035 02720 SIDEWALK-4 IN CONCRETE (REVISED 2/10/2026) 51.00 SQYD
0040 06510 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN 15,000.00 LF
0045 06510 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN 15,000.00 LF
0050 06514 PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN 30,000.00 LF
0055 10020NS FUEL ADJUSTMENT 2,576.00 DOLL
0060 10030NS ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT 6,470.00 DOLL
0065  23010EN PAVE MARK TEMP PAINT STOP BAR-24 IN 20.00 LF
0070 23158ES505 DETECTABLE WARNINGS (REVISED 2/10/2026) 120.00 SQFT
0075  24785EC FIBER REINFORCEMENT FOR HMA 750.00 TON
0080 02569 DEMOBILIZATION 1.00 LS

CONTRACT ID: 263013 113GR26R011-CB06 0211303652601

KY 365 (KY 365) FROM CRITTENDEN / UNION CO LINE, EXTENDING NORTHERLY TO US 60. ASPHALT
RESURFACING, A DISTANCE OF 1.57 MILES.

Ege’ﬁ Bid Code DESCRIPTION Quantity Unit
0085 00301 CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22 1,765.00 TON
0090 24970EC ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR TACK NON-TRACKING 10.00 TON
0095 02562 TEMPORARY SIGNS 330.00 SQFT
0100 02650 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC - (KY 365) 1.00 LS
0105 02676 MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT - (KY 365) 1.00 LS
0110 02677 ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING 465.00 TON
0115 02720 SIDEWALK-4 IN CONCRETE (REVISED 2/10/2026) 133.00 SQYD
0120 06510 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN 5,000.00 LF
0125 06514 PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN 20,000.00 LF
0130 06568 PAVE MARKING-THERMO STOP BAR-24IN 16.00 LF
0135 10020NS FUEL ADJUSTMENT 2,747.00 DOLL
0140 10030NS ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT 6,900.00 DOLL
0145 23158ES505 DETECTABLE WARNINGS (REVISED 2/10/2026) 470.00 SQFT

0150 02569 DEMOBILIZATION 1.00 LS



Contract ID: 263013
Page 34 of 53

REVISED ADDENDUM #1 2/10/2026

UNION COUNTY
113GR26R011-CB06

0zl 0 1S Iv10L
Sl 9 3 }s @onudg
[ 9 I 1S lead
0z 6 3 1S Ausqiniy
Sl 9 l IS uley
[T Zl 3 1S auld
[ 9 3 BAY SIUUIDOW
Sl 9 l 0L AM
4s ALILNVND AS 3dAL
ONINYVM ONINYVM

S31ON 371gv.io3laa 371gv.Lo313a dNvy dNvY NOILO3SYILNI

09¢ AM
0
AUVINIANS ONINYVM 379V.10313Ad ANV dAVH XTVM3AAIS
fAuno)




Contract ID: 263013
Page 37 of 53

REVISED ADDENDUM #1 2/10/2026

UNION COUNTY
113GR26R011-CB06

0Ly 0 e€el Iv.iOol
(1143 0€ € 1S yunog
(114] 0€ € 1S pAyL
0L 9 l 1S puodag
(1141 0€ € 1S Isai4
09 (44 € €26 AM
(14 Sl € 1S 13319
E ALILNVNO AS 3dAl
ONINYVM ONINAIVM
S31ON 379v10313a 379v.10313d dIAVY dINVY NOILO3SHILNI
GO9€ AM
0
AUVINIANS ONINYVM 3719VL0313d ANV dINVYH MTVYM3AAIS
fAuno)




UNION COUNTY
113GR26R011-CB06

263013

263013

PROPOSAL BID ITEMS

Report Date 2/10/26

Section: 0001 - ROADWAY

LINE
0010
0020

0030

0040

0050

0060
0070
0080
0090
0100
0110
0120
0130
0140
0150
0160

0170

BID CODE
00301
02562

02650

02650

02676

02676
02677
02720
06510
06514
06568
10020NS
10030NS
23010EN
23158ES505
24785EC

24970EC

ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22 3,420.00
TEMPORARY SIGNS 920.00
MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC
(KY 360) 1.00
MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC
(KY 365) 1.00
MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT
(KY 360) 1.00
MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT
(KY 365) 1.00
ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING 1,215.00
SIDEWALK-4 IN CONCRETE (REVISED 2/10/2026) 184.00
PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN 35,000.00
PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN 50,000.00
PAVE MARKING-THERMO STOP BAR-24IN 16.00
FUEL ADJUSTMENT 5,323.00
ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT 13,370.00
PAVE MARK TEMP PAINT STOP BAR-24 IN 20.00
DETECTABLE WARNINGS (REVISED 2/10/2026) 590.00
FIBER REINFORCEMENT FOR HMA 750.00
ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR TACK NON-

TRACKING 20.00

Section: 0002 - DEMOBILIZATION

LINE
0180

BID CODE
02569

ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY

DEMOBILIZATION 1.00
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UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT

TON
SQFT

LS
LS
LS

LS
TON
SQYD
LF
LF
LF
DOLL $1.00
DOLL $1.00
LF
SQFT
TON

TON

$
$

$

LR KRR BE K R BRI -

-

$5,323.00
$13,370.00

UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT

LS

$
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