



Andy Beshear
GOVERNOR

TRANSPORTATION CABINET

200 Mero Street
Frankfort, Kentucky 40601

Jim Gray
SECRETARY

February 10, 2026

CALL NO. 407
CONTRACT ID NO. 263013
ADDENDUM # 1

Subject: Union County, 113GR26R011-CB06
Letting February 19, 2026

- (1) Revised - Material Summary - Page 32 of 53
- (2) Revised - Summary Sheets - Pages 34 & 37 of 53
- (3) Revised - Proposal Bid Items - Page 53 of 53

Proposal revisions are available at <http://transportation.ky.gov/Construction-Procurement/>.

If you have any questions, please contact us at 502-564-3500.

Sincerely,

A handwritten signature in black ink that reads "Rachel Mills".

Rachel Mills, P.E.
Director
Division of Construction Procurement

RM:mr
Enclosures

MATERIAL SUMMARY

CONTRACT ID: 263013

113GR26R011-CB06

0211303602601

KY 360 (KY 360) FROM KY 130, EXTENDING EASTERLY TO HODGINS RD (CR 1040). ASPHALT RESURFACING, A DISTANCE OF 1.31 MILES.

Project Line No	Bid Code	DESCRIPTION	Quantity	Unit
0005	00301	CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22	1,655.00	TON
0010	24970EC	ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR TACK NON-TRACKING	10.00	TON
0015	02562	TEMPORARY SIGNS	590.00	SQFT
0020	02650	MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC - (KY 360)	1.00	LS
0025	02676	MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT - (KY 360)	1.00	LS
0030	02677	ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING	750.00	TON
0035	02720	SIDEWALK-4 IN CONCRETE (REVISED 2/10/2026)	51.00	SQYD
0040	06510	PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN	15,000.00	LF
0045	06510	PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN	15,000.00	LF
0050	06514	PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN	30,000.00	LF
0055	10020NS	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	2,576.00	DOLL
0060	10030NS	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT	6,470.00	DOLL
0065	23010EN	PAVE MARK TEMP PAINT STOP BAR-24 IN	20.00	LF
0070	23158ES505	DETECTABLE WARNINGS (REVISED 2/10/2026)	120.00	SQFT
0075	24785EC	FIBER REINFORCEMENT FOR HMA	750.00	TON
0080	02569	DEMOBILIZATION	1.00	LS

CONTRACT ID: 263013

113GR26R011-CB06

0211303652601

KY 365 (KY 365) FROM CRITTENDEN / UNION CO LINE, EXTENDING NORTHERLY TO US 60. ASPHALT RESURFACING, A DISTANCE OF 1.57 MILES.

Project Line No	Bid Code	DESCRIPTION	Quantity	Unit
0085	00301	CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22	1,765.00	TON
0090	24970EC	ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR TACK NON-TRACKING	10.00	TON
0095	02562	TEMPORARY SIGNS	330.00	SQFT
0100	02650	MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC - (KY 365)	1.00	LS
0105	02676	MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT - (KY 365)	1.00	LS
0110	02677	ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING	465.00	TON
0115	02720	SIDEWALK-4 IN CONCRETE (REVISED 2/10/2026)	133.00	SQYD
0120	06510	PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN	5,000.00	LF
0125	06514	PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN	20,000.00	LF
0130	06568	PAVE MARKING-THERMO STOP BAR-24IN	16.00	LF
0135	10020NS	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	2,747.00	DOLL
0140	10030NS	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT	6,900.00	DOLL
0145	23158ES505	DETECTABLE WARNINGS (REVISED 2/10/2026)	470.00	SQFT
0150	02569	DEMOBILIZATION	1.00	LS

PROPOSAL BID ITEMS

263013

Page 1 of 1

Report Date 2/10/26

263013

Section: 0001 - ROADWAY

LINE	BID CODE	ALT	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRIC	FP	AMOUNT
0010	00301		CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22	3,420.00	TON		\$	
0020	02562		TEMPORARY SIGNS	920.00	SQFT		\$	
0030	02650		MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC (KY 360)	1.00	LS		\$	
0040	02650		MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC (KY 365)	1.00	LS		\$	
0050	02676		MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT (KY 360)	1.00	LS		\$	
0060	02676		MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT (KY 365)	1.00	LS		\$	
0070	02677		ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING	1,215.00	TON		\$	
0080	02720		SIDEWALK-4 IN CONCRETE (REVISED 2/10/2026)	184.00	SQYD		\$	
0090	06510		PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN	35,000.00	LF		\$	
0100	06514		PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN	50,000.00	LF		\$	
0110	06568		PAVE MARKING-THERMO STOP BAR-24IN	16.00	LF		\$	
0120	10020NS		FUEL ADJUSTMENT	5,323.00	DOLL	\$1.00	\$	\$5,323.00
0130	10030NS		ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT	13,370.00	DOLL	\$1.00	\$	\$13,370.00
0140	23010EN		PAVE MARK TEMP PAINT STOP BAR-24 IN	20.00	LF		\$	
0150	23158ES505		DETECTABLE WARNINGS (REVISED 2/10/2026)	590.00	SQFT		\$	
0160	24785EC		FIBER REINFORCEMENT FOR HMA	750.00	TON		\$	
0170	24970EC		ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR TACK NON-TRACKING	20.00	TON		\$	

Section: 0002 - DEMOBILIZATION

LINE	BID CODE	ALT	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRIC	FP	AMOUNT
0180	02569		DEMOBILIZATION	1.00	LS		\$	